
TAH Statistics

TURNOVER eur

20 821 253

14 428 530

15 599 540

 125 172 944

 182 407 124

 50 849 322

JANUARY - 2022  1 301 328

FEBRUARY - 2022   721 426

MARCH - 2022   678 241

  566 393
  840 586
  861 853

  583 841

  200 298

  284 111

  549 349

  601 981

  839 051

  647 674

  434 363

  301 577

  278 302

  231 119

  337 620

  235 265

  825 624

  609 047

 2 073 227

 1 674 938

  695 093

  665 164

 1 074 761

  952 940

  855 924

  648 271

March 2022

FTSEMIB SHARES OTHER SHARES

Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

TOTAL 2020

TOTAL 2021

TOTAL 2022

DAILY AVERAGE

TRADING AFTER HOURS - TOTAL TRADES

04/03/2022    252

TOTAL 2020
TOTAL 2021
TOTAL 2022

DAILY FIGURES

01/03/2022

 10 980 711
 10 201 989
 15 996 874

08/03/2022

09/03/2022

10/03/2022

11/03/2022

14/03/2022

   118
   135

   189

02/03/2022

03/03/2022

16/03/2022

TRADING ACTIVITY

17/03/2022

18/03/2022

21/03/2022

TRADES

23 055

37 059

47 943

07/03/2022

23/03/2022

24/03/2022

  1 606

  1 726

  1 255

  2 843

  1 877

  1 973

  1 015

15/03/2022

  1 049

  1 475

  1 242

25/03/2022

28/03/2022

29/03/2022

  1 272

  1 241

  1 721

22/03/2022

30/03/2022

31/03/2022

  1 513

  1 438

  1 653

 9 975 143

 15 049 403

 12 559 425

 10 433 787

   89

   129

   140

   118

MONTHLY TOTAL

  2 306

  5 833

  3 661

  1 801

  1 686
  1 138
  1 831

  3 910

  1 947

  1 994

  3 245

JANUARY - 2022

FEBRUARY - 2022

MARCH - 2022

  372 584

  246 844

  108 057

1 441

1 853

2 084

TURNOVER eur

256 092 509

317 604 079

370 118 949

2 426 737 145

2 213 831 544

 943 815 537

 16 005 782

 15 880 204

 16 092 128

 15 659 873

 14 794 172

 19 940 572

 23 220 800

 15 163 415

 53 772 052

 27 293 833

 12 520 984

 12 400 843

 12 832 346

   165

   134

   100

 8 812 345

 25 061 938

 13 954 254

 15 710 325

 7 923 611

 9 363 925

 11 626 509

 10 117 887

 11 931 505

TRADES

2 248

2 677

3 042

  30 176

  25 571

  7 967

 141

 134

 132

   74

   113

   137

   182

   233

   189

   133

   107

   85

   57

   100

   69

   120

   97

   167

TOTAL

TRADES

  25 303

  39 736

  50 985

  402 760

  272 415

  116 024

  1 581

  1 987

  2 217

  1 822
  1 255
  1 967

  4 099

  2 021

  2 107

  3 497

  2 488

  6 066

  3 850

  1 934

  1 713

  1 811

  1 312

  2 943

  1 946

  2 093

  1 112

  1 216

  1 640

  1 376

  1 372

  1 330

  1 850

  1 556

 11 547 104
 11 042 575
 16 858 726

 23 804 642

 15 860 171

 15 078 283

 20 489 921

 15 765 395

 27 941 507

TURNOVER eur

 276 913 761

 332 032 609

 385 718 489

2 551 910 088

2 396 238 668

 994 664 859

 17 307 110

 16 601 630

 16 770 369

 54 611 103

 12 955 348

 12 702 420

 13 110 648

 9 043 464

 25 399 559

 14 189 519

 11 049 904

 16 002 343

 13 415 349

 11 082 058

 16 535 949

 8 532 658

 11 437 152

 13 301 447

 10 812 980

 12 596 669
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JAN FEB MAR

Trades % Daily Session
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TRADES

number % CUM eur m % CUM number

6 714  13.2% 1 66.73       17.3% 6 714

5 712  24.4% 2 62.20       33.4% 5 320

5 595  35.3% 3 41.38       44.2% 5 712

5 320  45.8% 4 37.70       53.9% 5 595

3 727  53.1% 5 35.39       63.1% 3 727

3 580  60.1% 6 24.03       69.3% 1 932

2 515  65.0% 7 18.31       74.1% 2 515

1 932  68.8% 8 15.51       78.1% 3 580

1 801  72.4% 9 11.78       81.2% 1 024

1 733  75.8% 10 10.90       84.0% 1 801

1 043  77.8% 11 8.86         86.3%  831

1 040  79.9% 12 7.95         88.3% 1 733

1 024  81.9% 13 6.70         90.1%  544

 831  83.5% 14 3.93         91.1% 1 040

 781  85.0% 15 3.90         92.1% 1 043

 616  86.2% 16 3.34         93.0%  563

 572  87.4% 17 2.16         93.5%  476

 563  88.5% 18 2.05         94.1%  572

 544  89.5% 19 1.97         94.6%  616

 476  90.5% 20 1.95         95.1%  781

Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

TRADING AFTER HOURS - DAILY TURNOVER

MOST TRADED SHARES IN THE MONTH

TRADES

TRADES TURNOVER SHARES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

SHARES

STELLANTIS

UNICREDIT

INTESA SANPAOLO

STMICROELECTRONICS

ENI

TELECOM ITALIA

ENEL

TENARIS

LEONARDO

BANCO BPM

BPER BANCA

TELECOM ITALIA RSP

CNH INDUSTRIAL

FERRARI

SAIPEM

IVECO GROUP

POSTE ITALIANE

GENERALI

TESLA

AZIMUT HOLDING

% TOT of 

TAH

 13.2%

 11.2%

 11.0%

 10.4%

 7.3%

 7.0%

 4.9%

 3.8%

 3.5%

 3.4%

 2.0%

 2.0%

 2.0%

 1.6%

 1.5%

 1.2%

 1.1%

 1.1%

 1.1%

 0.9%

TURNOVER

35.39                  

15.51                  

18.31                  

24.03                  

eur m

66.73                  

41.38                  

10.90                  

7.95                    

3.90                    

3.93                    

11.78                  

8.86                    

1.95                    

1.97                    

2.05                    

3.34                    

6.70                    

2.16                    

INTESA SANPAOLO

ENI

37.70                  

62.20                  

TENARIS

 9.2%

 6.2%

ENEL

TELECOM ITALIA

CNH INDUSTRIAL

 4.7%

 4.0%

 3.1%

LEONARDO

FERRARI

BANCO BPM

TESLA

TELECOM ITALIA RSP

BPER BANCA

GENERALI

AZIMUT HOLDING

POSTE ITALIANE

IVECO GROUP

SAIPEM

TURNOVER

% TOT of 

TAH

 17.3%

 16.1%

 10.7%

STELLANTIS

STMICROELECTRONICS

UNICREDIT

 9.8%

 2.8%

 2.3%

 2.1%

 1.7%

 1.0%

 1.0%

 0.9%

 0.6%

 0.5%

 0.5%

 0.5%

 0.0%
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JAN FEB MAR

Turnover (eur) % Daily Session


